



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

## **Abstract**

Electronics & Information Technology Department - Kerala Spacepark (kSpace) - Recruitment of staff - Orders Issued.

## ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.102/2023/ITD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-05-2023

Read 1 G.O.(Ms) No.44/2022/ITD dated 29.12.2022.

2 Letter No.CEO/KSPACE/E&IT/004 dated 29.03.2023 from the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Spaepark (kSpace).

## **ORDER**

Government have accorded sanction for the formation of Kerala Spacepark (kSpace) as a Society under the Travancore - Cochin Literary Scientific and Charitable Societies Registration Act 1955 and sanction was accorded for creation of 10 posts in Kerala Spacepark (kSpace) on contract basis as per the Government Order read as 1<sup>st</sup> paper above. The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Spacepark (kSpace) as per the letter read as 2nd paper above has submitted a proposal suggesting a Selection Committee for selection of staff for the 8 posts created (excluding Chief Executive Officer and Deputy Manager (Electrical)) in the organization and to entrust the recruitment process with a Government agency.

2. Government hereby constitute a Selection Committee for the selection of candidates for the 8 posts created in kSpace (excluding Chief Executive Officer and Deputy Manager (Electrical)), with the following composition:

- 1. Dr. Santhosh Babu IAS (Retd)- Managing Director, Kerala State IT Infrastructure Ltd/ KFON Member
- 2. Dr. Saji Gopinath-Vice Chancellor, Kerala University of Digital Sciences Innovation & Technology (Digital University Kerala)- Member
- 3. Smt. Anu Kumari IAS Director, Kerala State IT Mission Member
- 4 . Dr. Suresh Subramaniam- Director & Professor- CET School of Management-Member
- 5. Shri G Levin Chief Executive Officer, kSpace Member Secretary & Convenor
- 6 . One subject expert each for the selection of Legal, Finance and Administration posts Member.
- 3. The recruitment process for filling up of the said 8 posts shall be entrusted with Centre for Management Development (CMD) Thiruvananthapuram. The recruitment process shall include notifying the vacancies, inviting applications from eligible candidates, scrutinizing the applications, conducting test or/and interview, short listing suitable candidates and preparing the rank list.

(By order of the Governor)
RAJESH KUMAR M
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Spacepark (kSpace).

Dr. Santhosh Babu IAS (Retd), Managing Director, Kerala State Information Technology Infrastructure Limited.

Dr. Saji Gopinath, Vice Chancellor, Kerala University of Digital Sciences Innovation & Technology (Digital University Kerala).

Smt. Anu Kumari IAS, Director, Kerala State IT Mission.

Dr. Suresh Subramaniam, Director & Professor- CET School of Management.

Shri G Levin, Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Spacepark (kSpace).

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Web & New Media, I&PRD (for uploading in the Govt website).

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer